
CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 San Diego Mesa College 00:19:57.10 56

2 Clovis CC 00:20:13.37 84

3 Canyons 00:20:26.63 100

4 Allan Hancock 00:20:41.84 105

5 Hartnell 00:21:15.77 156

6 Diablo Valley 00:21:39.47 179

7 Bakersfield 00:21:35.57 187

8 Modesto 00:21:49.59 190

9 American River 00:22:09.03 194

10 De Anza 00:22:23.48 223

11 Butte 00:23:19.10 289

12 Monterey Peninsula 00:23:48.07 308

13 Long Beach 00:24:47.50 336

14 Porterville 00:25:39.70 375

15 Victor Valley 00:31:09.70 465

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Sacramento 00:24:09.71 4

San Joaquin Delta 00:22:24.41 4

Sierra 00:24:47.52 4

San Mateo 00:21:52.65 3

UNATTACHED 00:21:30.21 3

Fresno 00:23:26.85 2

Lake Tahoe 00:21:37.08 1
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CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 San Diego Mesa College 00:19:57.10 8 56

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1760 Alexis Noble 00:19:13.72 3

2 6 1761 Joelle Tonne 00:19:40.28 5

3 7 1755 Natalie Allen 00:19:46.89 6

4 13 1756 Suhey Arce 00:20:09.73 12

5 32 1759 Isabelle Moret 00:20:54.90 30

6 36 1762 Kate Touchet 00:21:04.41 (34)

7 45 1758 Haidyn McKenzie 00:21:27.18 (39)

2 Clovis CC 00:20:13.37 21 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1690 Rhiannon Walker 00:18:39.93 1

2 16 1682 Miya Maltos 00:20:19.15 15

3 19 1686 Macie Riddle 00:20:29.21 18

4 23 1679 Sarah Larger 00:20:47.00 22

5 30 1684 Lisbeth Mendez 00:20:51.55 28

6 33 1689 Genevieve Tamondong 00:20:56.85 (31)

7 35 1674 Maria Garcia 00:21:03.63 (33)

3 Canyons 00:20:26.63 8 100

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1663 Victoria Jamison 00:19:16.52 4

2 15 1665 Giselle Ruiz 00:20:17.30 14

3 22 1660 Alyssa Arriaga 00:20:44.53 21

4 31 1661 Katelyn Catu 00:20:52.60 29

5 34 1664 Lilianna Moreira 00:21:02.21 32

6 51 1667 Kassidy Vargas 00:21:43.44 (41)

7 89 1662 Emily Fairbanks 00:24:00.64 (65)

4 Allan Hancock 00:20:41.84 7 105

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1637 Itandehui Olea 00:19:12.70 2

2 10 1634 Eva Luu 00:19:58.99 9

3 14 1635 Araceli Medina 00:20:14.29 13

4 27 1633 Makayla Gonzalez 00:20:48.57 25

5 77 1632 Emily Carpenter 00:23:14.67 56

6 115 1638 Annais Vega 00:26:03.51 (81)

7 126 1636 Rosalie Nicolas 00:27:57.95 (90)

5 Hartnell 00:21:15.77 9 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1715 Roselyn Olivo 00:19:51.90 8

2 24 1713 Jimena Hernandez 00:20:47.60 23

3 29 1716 Janai Orozco 00:20:51.46 27

4 43 1714 Yareli Meza 00:21:21.49 38

5 82 1711 Cristal Baeza 00:23:26.39 60

6 91 1719 Isabelle Rocha 00:24:05.37 (66)

7 96 1718 Isabella Rocha 00:24:24.55 (69)

6 Diablo Valley 00:21:39.47 6 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1705 Alana Sevier 00:20:03.60 10

2 26 1701 Victoria Fung 00:20:48.36 24
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CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

3 40 1704 Elena Mendez 00:21:15.05 37

4 71 1702 Elise Gramond 00:22:53.40 51

5 78 1700 Rebecca Breedlove 00:23:16.93 57

6 93 1703 Alexia Hisquierdo 00:24:08.22 (67)

7 Bakersfield 00:21:35.57 7 187

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 1651 Jasmine Vasquez 00:20:25.10 17

2 39 1648 Daniela Garcia 00:21:11.46 36

3 53 1649 Mia Leisenfelder 00:21:51.99 42

4 56 1650 Kaitlyn Valadez 00:22:00.09 44

5 64 1645 Valerie Blanks 00:22:29.20 48

6 73 1647 Mariah Delgado 00:23:09.09 (53)

7 130 1646 Jadyn Boston 00:28:37.87 (93)

8 Modesto 00:21:49.59 7 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 1729 Mikayla Bueno 00:20:22.10 16

2 21 1734 Adamari Ron 00:20:43.14 20

3 38 1735 Brady Wylie 00:21:08.54 35

4 79 1730 Isabella Carattini 00:23:18.07 58

5 84 1731 Violet Pinheiro 00:23:36.10 61

6 103 1732 Giselle Romero Nieto 00:24:57.22 (73)

7 119 1733 Melanie Romero Nieto 00:27:02.78 (84)

9 American River 00:22:09.03 6 194

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1641 Alanna Laverty 00:19:48.03 7

2 12 1642 Alejandra Magana-Ramirez 00:20:09.64 11

3 62 1639 Autumn Garcia 00:22:21.28 47

4 75 1640 Lily Harline 00:23:11.93 54

5 106 1644 Jasmine Tirado 00:25:14.29 75

6 118 1643 Emily Marchetti 00:26:22.08 (83)

10 De Anza 00:22:23.48 9 223

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 1692 Joselin Joya Camacho 00:20:35.77 19

2 28 1694 Mackenzie MacDonald 00:20:48.70 26

3 48 1698 Corinne Thelen 00:21:30.87 40

4 88 1691 Maria Chavez 00:23:54.90 64

5 104 1693 Karen Luna 00:25:07.15 74

6 108 1696 Erika Pham 00:25:19.16 (76)

7 114 1699 Elizabeth Tsai 00:25:51.25 (80)

11 Butte 00:23:19.10 7 289

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 1657 Paulina Martinez 00:21:58.54 43

2 60 1655 Jennifer Johnson 00:22:11.73 46

3 85 1654 Jasmine Guzeldere 00:23:37.42 62

4 94 1653 Ariana Garcia 00:24:19.30 68

5 98 1659 Elizabeth Saldana 00:24:28.52 70

6 129 1658 Ellie Morrison 00:28:37.70 (92)

7 135 1652 Camryn Dohn 00:30:05.07 (95)

12 Monterey Peninsula 00:23:48.07 8 308

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 58 1740 Mary Hooper 00:22:05.27 45

2 72 1743 Kanon Shell 00:23:02.25 52
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CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

3 86 1737 Alana Gamino 00:23:45.40 63

4 101 1739 Natalie Garcia 00:24:43.51 71

5 109 1741 Maripaz Reyes 00:25:23.92 77

6 120 1738 Jadie Garcia 00:27:11.97 (85)

7 121 1736 Isabel De Jesus Bautista 00:27:22.67 (86)

13 Long Beach 00:24:47.50 6 336

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 67 1725 Jennifer Martinez 00:22:47.20 49

2 76 1726 April Molina 00:23:12.47 55

3 81 1722 Itzel Aguilar 00:23:23.04 59

4 116 1728 Rachel Torres 00:26:05.50 82

5 128 1724 Rosa Canales Mantano 00:28:29.28 91

6 140 1727 Jakaiyah Smith 00:33:42.09 (98)

14 Porterville 00:25:39.70 6 375

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 70 1749 Lizbeth Ramirez 00:22:52.59 50

2 102 1747 Liliana Hidalgo 00:24:47.00 72

3 111 1746 Ittzel Ferrer 00:25:25.24 78

4 123 1748 Alondra Mora 00:27:30.02 87

5 124 1745 Haley Castillo 00:27:43.64 88

6 125 1744 Melissa Ayon 00:27:43.70 (89)

15 Victor Valley 00:31:09.70 6 465

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 112 1787 Aubrey Weiford 00:25:25.45 79

2 133 1783 Summer Lear 00:29:38.99 94

3 138 1780 Melody Castaneda 00:30:37.46 96

4 139 1786 Stephanie Valimareanu 00:32:27.34 97

5 141 1785 Stephania Santana Rodriguez 00:37:39.28 99

6 142 1782 Sheila Humphrey 00:39:04.68 (100)
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CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1690 Rhiannon Walker SO 00:18:39.93 Clovis CC

2 2 1637 Itandehui Olea SO 00:19:12.70 Allan Hancock

3 3 1760 Alexis Noble SO 00:19:13.72 San Diego Mesa College

4 4 1663 Victoria Jamison FR 00:19:16.52 Canyons

5 0 1772 Ericka Dorn FR 00:19:38.18 San Mateo

6 5 1761 Joelle Tonne SO 00:19:40.28 San Diego Mesa College

7 6 1755 Natalie Allen FR 00:19:46.89 San Diego Mesa College

8 7 1641 Alanna Laverty SO 00:19:48.03 American River

9 8 1715 Roselyn Olivo SO 00:19:51.90 Hartnell

10 9 1634 Eva Luu SO 00:19:58.99 Allan Hancock

11 10 1705 Alana Sevier SO 00:20:03.60 Diablo Valley

12 11 1642 Alejandra Magana-Ramirez FR 00:20:09.64 American River

13 12 1756 Suhey Arce FR 00:20:09.73 San Diego Mesa College

14 13 1635 Araceli Medina FR 00:20:14.29 Allan Hancock

15 14 1665 Giselle Ruiz FR 00:20:17.30 Canyons

16 15 1682 Miya Maltos FR 00:20:19.15 Clovis CC

17 16 1729 Mikayla Bueno FR 00:20:22.10 Modesto

18 17 1651 Jasmine Vasquez FR 00:20:25.10 Bakersfield

19 18 1686 Macie Riddle FR 00:20:29.21 Clovis CC

20 19 1692 Joselin Joya Camacho SO 00:20:35.77 De Anza

21 20 1734 Adamari Ron SO 00:20:43.14 Modesto

22 21 1660 Alyssa Arriaga FR 00:20:44.53 Canyons

23 22 1679 Sarah Larger FR 00:20:47.00 Clovis CC

24 23 1713 Jimena Hernandez SO 00:20:47.60 Hartnell

25 0 1773 Deia Kerseg-Foreman FR 00:20:48.00 San Mateo

26 24 1701 Victoria Fung FR 00:20:48.36 Diablo Valley

27 25 1633 Makayla Gonzalez FR 00:20:48.57 Allan Hancock

28 26 1694 Mackenzie MacDonald SO 00:20:48.70 De Anza

29 27 1716 Janai Orozco FR 00:20:51.46 Hartnell

30 28 1684 Lisbeth Mendez SO 00:20:51.55 Clovis CC

31 29 1661 Katelyn Catu SO 00:20:52.60 Canyons

32 30 1759 Isabelle Moret FR 00:20:54.90 San Diego Mesa College

33 (31) 1689 Genevieve Tamondong SO 00:20:56.85 Clovis CC

34 32 1664 Lilianna Moreira FR 00:21:02.21 Canyons

35 (33) 1674 Maria Garcia SO 00:21:03.63 Clovis CC

36 (34) 1762 Kate Touchet SO 00:21:04.41 San Diego Mesa College

37 0 1754 Katelyn Wong SO 00:21:06.53 Sacramento

38 35 1735 Brady Wylie FR 00:21:08.54 Modesto

39 36 1648 Daniela Garcia FR 00:21:11.46 Bakersfield

40 37 1704 Elena Mendez FR 00:21:15.05 Diablo Valley

41 0 1769 Carleigh Soriano FR 00:21:17.20 San Joaquin Delta

42 0 1631 Risa Reynier SR 00:21:18.51 UNATTACHED

43 38 1714 Yareli Meza FR 00:21:21.49 Hartnell

44 0 1788 Maraitzel Moreno Gutierrez SO 00:21:24.19 UNATTACHED

45 (39) 1758 Haidyn McKenzie SO 00:21:27.18 San Diego Mesa College

46 0 1683 Magy Marcelo FR 00:21:28.83 Clovis CC

47 0 1757 Zoey Jones FR 00:21:30.72 San Diego Mesa College

48 40 1698 Corinne Thelen FR 00:21:30.87 De Anza

49 0 1721 Niza Barton FR 00:21:37.08 Lake Tahoe

50 0 1669 Alyona Beams SO 00:21:37.69 Clovis CC

51 (41) 1667 Kassidy Vargas FR 00:21:43.44 Canyons
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CRUSH INVITATIONAL WOMEN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

52 0 1789 Mary Nolan 00:21:47.93 UNATTACHED

53 42 1649 Mia Leisenfelder FR 00:21:51.99 Bakersfield

54 0 1776 Alexia Ortiz FR 00:21:56.04 Sierra

55 43 1657 Paulina Martinez FR 00:21:58.54 Butte

56 44 1650 Kaitlyn Valadez SO 00:22:00.09 Bakersfield

57 0 1752 Nicole Mejia SO 00:22:00.14 Sacramento

58 45 1740 Mary Hooper FR 00:22:05.27 Monterey Peninsula

59 0 1680 Ashley Leeds SO 00:22:10.57 Clovis CC

60 46 1655 Jennifer Johnson FR 00:22:11.73 Butte

61 0 1768 Steevie Ruiz FR 00:22:13.80 San Joaquin Delta

62 47 1639 Autumn Garcia FR 00:22:21.28 American River

63 0 1710 Julissa Thahane FR 00:22:24.14 Fresno

64 48 1645 Valerie Blanks FR 00:22:29.20 Bakersfield

65 0 1676 Amen Grewal FR 00:22:30.03 Clovis CC

66 0 1765 Hannah Gaines FR 00:22:34.33 San Joaquin Delta

67 49 1725 Jennifer Martinez SO 00:22:47.20 Long Beach

68 0 1681 Alayna Lopez FR 00:22:49.90 Clovis CC

69 0 1778 Delaney Sherr FR 00:22:50.64 Sierra

70 50 1749 Lizbeth Ramirez FR 00:22:52.59 Porterville

71 51 1702 Elise Gramond SO 00:22:53.40 Diablo Valley

72 52 1743 Kanon Shell SO 00:23:02.25 Monterey Peninsula

73 (53) 1647 Mariah Delgado SO 00:23:09.09 Bakersfield

74 0 1687 Sofia Ruiz De La O FR 00:23:09.89 Clovis CC

75 54 1640 Lily Harline FR 00:23:11.93 American River

76 55 1726 April Molina FR 00:23:12.47 Long Beach

77 56 1632 Emily Carpenter FR 00:23:14.67 Allan Hancock

78 57 1700 Rebecca Breedlove FR 00:23:16.93 Diablo Valley

79 58 1730 Isabella Carattini FR 00:23:18.07 Modesto

80 0 1670 Cameron Criado SO 00:23:19.39 Clovis CC

81 59 1722 Itzel Aguilar FR 00:23:23.04 Long Beach

82 60 1711 Cristal Baeza FR 00:23:26.39 Hartnell

83 0 1764 Francisca Eguiluz FR 00:23:32.30 San Joaquin Delta

84 61 1731 Violet Pinheiro FR 00:23:36.10 Modesto

85 62 1654 Jasmine Guzeldere SO 00:23:37.42 Butte

86 63 1737 Alana Gamino SO 00:23:45.40 Monterey Peninsula

87 0 1675 Tayanara Gomez Alonso FR 00:23:47.73 Clovis CC

88 64 1691 Maria Chavez FR 00:23:54.90 De Anza

89 (65) 1662 Emily Fairbanks SO 00:24:00.64 Canyons

90 0 1753 Mariana Merino FR 00:24:03.97 Sacramento

91 (66) 1719 Isabelle Rocha SO 00:24:05.37 Hartnell

92 0 1666 Emily Valdez SO 00:24:06.71 Canyons

93 (67) 1703 Alexia Hisquierdo SO 00:24:08.22 Diablo Valley

94 68 1653 Ariana Garcia FR 00:24:19.30 Butte

95 0 1678 Olivia Kriehn FR 00:24:21.04 Clovis CC

96 (69) 1718 Isabella Rocha SO 00:24:24.55 Hartnell

97 0 1668 Leah Anchondo FR 00:24:26.51 Clovis CC

98 70 1659 Elizabeth Saldana SO 00:24:28.52 Butte

99 0 1709 Genesis Orosco - Paz SO 00:24:29.57 Fresno

100 0 1717 Karen Perez FR 00:24:33.03 Hartnell

101 71 1739 Natalie Garcia FR 00:24:43.51 Monterey Peninsula

102 72 1747 Liliana Hidalgo FR 00:24:47.00 Porterville

103 (73) 1732 Giselle Romero Nieto FR 00:24:57.22 Modesto

104 74 1693 Karen Luna FR 00:25:07.15 De Anza

105 0 1774 Violeta Vasquez-Lopez FR 00:25:11.77 San Mateo
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106 75 1644 Jasmine Tirado FR 00:25:14.29 American River

107 0 1685 Kira Ortuno FR 00:25:14.66 Clovis CC

108 (76) 1696 Erika Pham FR 00:25:19.16 De Anza

109 77 1741 Maripaz Reyes FR 00:25:23.92 Monterey Peninsula

110 0 1671 Zoe Crumpton FR 00:25:24.02 Clovis CC

111 78 1746 Ittzel Ferrer SO 00:25:25.24 Porterville

112 79 1787 Aubrey Weiford FR 00:25:25.45 Victor Valley

113 0 1720 Natalia Tapia San Miguel FR 00:25:26.33 Hartnell

114 (80) 1699 Elizabeth Tsai FR 00:25:51.25 De Anza

115 (81) 1638 Annais Vega FR 00:26:03.51 Allan Hancock

116 82 1728 Rachel Torres FR 00:26:05.50 Long Beach

117 0 1779 Madeleine Willyerd FR 00:26:20.74 Sierra

118 (83) 1643 Emily Marchetti FR 00:26:22.08 American River

119 (84) 1733 Melanie Romero Nieto FR 00:27:02.78 Modesto

120 (85) 1738 Jadie Garcia FR 00:27:11.97 Monterey Peninsula

121 (86) 1736 Isabel De Jesus Bautista FR 00:27:22.67 Monterey Peninsula

122 0 1697 Siena Pignataro FR 00:27:29.55 De Anza

123 87 1748 Alondra Mora SO 00:27:30.02 Porterville

124 88 1745 Haley Castillo FR 00:27:43.64 Porterville

125 (89) 1744 Melissa Ayon FR 00:27:43.70 Porterville

126 (90) 1636 Rosalie Nicolas SO 00:27:57.95 Allan Hancock

127 0 1775 Maya Kasim FR 00:28:02.67 Sierra

128 91 1724 Rosa Canales Mantano FR 00:28:29.28 Long Beach

129 (92) 1658 Ellie Morrison SO 00:28:37.70 Butte

130 (93) 1646 Jadyn Boston FR 00:28:37.87 Bakersfield

131 0 1742 Marcela Rincon FR 00:28:40.93 Monterey Peninsula

132 0 1751 Simreet Josan FR 00:29:28.21 Sacramento

133 94 1783 Summer Lear FR 00:29:38.99 Victor Valley

134 0 1695 Giselle Mendoza FR 00:29:56.54 De Anza

135 (95) 1652 Camryn Dohn FR 00:30:05.07 Butte

136 0 1672 Natalia Duque FR 00:30:20.71 Clovis CC

137 0 1688 Ellie Sano FR 00:30:28.97 Clovis CC

138 96 1780 Melody Castaneda FR 00:30:37.46 Victor Valley

139 97 1786 Stephanie Valimareanu FR 00:32:27.34 Victor Valley

140 (98) 1727 Jakaiyah Smith FR 00:33:42.09 Long Beach

141 99 1785 Stephania Santana Rodriguez FR 00:37:39.28 Victor Valley

142 (100) 1782 Sheila Humphrey FR 00:39:04.68 Victor Valley
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